
Kevin Starbuck
Region 2  Assistant Chief
C: 469-451-0267    
O: 817-212-7013
Kevin.Starbuck@tdem.texas.gov

Erica McDowell
Region 1  Assistant Chief
C: 806-548-4344   
O: 806-500-3083
Erica.McDowell@tdem.texas.gov

David Marquez
Region 7  Assistant Chief
C: 915-726-5078   
O: 915-849-4005
David.Marquez@tdem.texas.gov

Michael Bradberry
Region 3  Assistant Chief
C: 956-229-9738   
O: 956-229-9738
Michael.Bradberry@tdem.texas.gov

Brian Veach
Region 1 Section Chief
Recovery & Mitigation 
C: 806-678-9425   
brian.veach@tdem.texas.gov

James “Guy” Duncan
Region  7  Section Chief
Preparedness & Response 
C: 979-218-2404   
Guy.Duncan@tdem.texas.gov

John Steelman
Region 3  Section Chief
Preparedness & Response 
C: 903-262-9669  
John.Steelman@tdem.texas.gov

Tiffany Pate
Region  3  Section Chief
Recovery & Mitigation 
C: 903-312-1237
Tiffany.Pate@tdem.texas.gov

Andrea Sanders
Region 2  Section Chief
Recovery & Mitigation
C: 737-247-8531   
andrea.sanders@tdem.texas.gov

Brandon Mason
Region 1  Section Chief
Preparedness & Response 
C: 806-282-4559 
Brandon.Mason@tdem.texas.gov

Ismael Castro
Region  7  Section Chief
Recovery & Mitigation 
C: 915-234-3513   
Ismael.Castro@tdem.texas.gov

Regan Reser
Region 2  Section Chief
Preparedness & Response 
C: 940-247-9126  
Regan.Reser@tdem.texas.gov

Shaun Miller
Region 4  Assistant Chief
C: 346-314-3416    
O: 281-517-1353
Shaun.Miller@tdem.texas.gov

Blake White
Region 4  Section Chief
Preparedness & Response 
C: 346-244-8380
Blake.White@tdem.texas.gov

Stevee Franks
Region  4  Section Chief
Recovery & Mitigation 
C: 713-254-9434 
stevee.franks@tdem.texas.gov

Tony Pena
Region 5  Assistant Chief
C: 956-270-0728   
O: 956-565-7120
Tony.Pena@tdem.texas.gov

Garry Barney
Region 5  Section Chief
Preparedness & Response 
C: 361-438-5388  
Garry.Barney@tdem.texas.gov

John O’Valle
Region 5  Section Chief
Recovery & Mitigation 
C: 956-227-0696   
john.OValle@tdem.texas.gov

Brandi Ashby
Region 6  Assistant Chief
C: 512-708-9006    
O: 512-708-9006
Brandi.Ashby@tdem.texas.gov

Darren Brinkkoeter
Region  6  Section Chief
Preparedness & Response 
C: 210-262-2895 
Darren.Brinkkoeter@tdem.texas.gov

Judy Lucio
Region  6  Section Chief
Recovery & Mitigation 
C: 512-538-5382   
Judy.Lucio@tdem.texas.gov

Paul Gunnels
Region 8  Interim Assistant Chief
C: 903-253-1501   
O: 903-253-1501
Paul.Gunnels@tdem.texas.gov

Vacant
Region  8   Section Chief
Preparedness & Response 
C: xxx-xxx-xxxx 
xxxxxxxxxxxx@tdem.texas.gov

Kevin Enoch
Region  8  Section Chief
Recovery & Mitigation 
C: 512-431-7449   
Kevin.Enoch@tdem.texas.gov
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